

Title Appeal No. 84 of 2025
CNR NO. WBHW01 003120 2025
Present: Abhijit Som,
District Judge, Howrah.
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 06 dated 26.11.2025.

The appellant files an application supported by an affidavit praying for extension of order of stay.

Heard learned Advocate on behalf of both sides.

The order of stay as granted by this Court is extended for a period of another twelve weeks hence.

Fix 04.02.2026 for hearing of appeal.

Dictated & corrected by me.

D. J.

District Judge, Howrah.