

Title Appeal - 84/2025
CNR No. WBHW01-003120-2025
Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB00592

Order No. 07
Dated 04.02.2026

To day is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Appellant files hazira along with an application supported by an affidavit praying for extension of order of stay.

Respondents file fresh vokatnama along with hazira. Let it be kept with the record.

Heard submission of Ld. Advocates.

Let the instant appeal along with LCR be transferred to the Ld. Additional District Judge, 4th Court, Howrah for disposal.

To **09-03-2026** for appearance of parties before the Ld. Transferee Court.

The order of stay is extended till next date.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah